## 1775389

# JF \$40.00 11

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Fumio KATO	07/03/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tsukasa Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	178 Nakauma-cho
Internal Address:	Handa-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	475-8550

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775389

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)993-0668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914)949-7210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: Charles Rodman
Address Line 1: 10 Stewart Place

Address Line 2: Suite 2CE

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RR-668; ITEM NO. 610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles B. Rodman

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1101-37-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0742

Docket Reference: RR-668 (TK-37-US)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
1. Fumio KATO
(Name of Inventor)
178 Nakauma-cho, Handa-Shi, Aichi, 475-8550 JAPAN
(Address of Inventor)
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:
TCHIZAGA C. LTD
TSUKASA Co., LTD. (Assignee)
(Assignee)
located at:
178 Nakauma-cho, Handa-shi, Aichi, 475-8550, JAPAN
(Address of Assignee)
(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed by the undersigned for:
PARTICULATE MIXER
(Title of Invention)
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, and in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in said application and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;
The undersigned agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

**INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE**:

PATENT REEL: 019538 FRAME: 0743

DATE:

July. 3, 2007

**RECORDED: 07/10/2007**